South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 05:51:35 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3179 Concurrent Resolution, By Pope, Ligon and West
Summary: Chief Jerry Williams dedication

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION
DEDICATE THE STATUE AND PLAZA OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA FALLEN FIREFIGHTER MEMORIAL GARDEN,
LOCATED ON THE GROUNDS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA FIRE ACADEMY IN RICHLAND COUNTY, "IN MEMORY OF
CHIEF JERRY WILLIAMS".

12/08/22
12/08/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
01/25/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
01/26/23
01/31/23
02/01/23

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions

Introduced (House Journal-page 33)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 33)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 3)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: West

Adopted, sent to Senate

Introduced

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 18)
Introduced (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 2)
Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 19)

Page 1 of 1



