

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3179 Concurrent Resolution, By Pope, Ligon and West

Summary: Chief Jerry Williams dedication

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION DEDICATE THE STATUE AND PLAZA OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA FALLEN FIREFIGHTER MEMORIAL GARDEN, LOCATED ON THE GROUNDS OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA FIRE ACADEMY IN RICHLAND COUNTY, "IN MEMORY OF CHIEF JERRY WILLIAMS".

12/08/22	House	Prefiled
12/08/22	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions
01/10/23	House	Introduced (House Journal-page 33)
01/10/23	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 33)
01/25/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 3)
01/26/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: West
01/26/23	House	Adopted, sent to Senate
01/26/23	Senate	Introduced
01/26/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 18)
01/26/23	Senate	Introduced (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/26/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/31/23	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 2)
02/01/23	Senate	Adopted, returned to House with concurrence (Senate Journal-page 19)